w w w . t n b . c a
Another innovat ive solut ion for Power Connection and Control
    Optimum design to allow a
                   reliable termination of
                       Al or Cu conductors
Introducing the long pin terminal
from Blackburn®. It was developed in
response to the lack of space faced

BOOT LENGTH
(IN.)
F
BOOT DIAMETER
(IN.)
DIE/COLOUR
CODE
APA-6 #6 AWG 1.85 0.68 0.24 0.60 3.06 0.81 50/Tan
APA-4 #4 AWG 1.85 0.68 0.24 0.60 3.06 0.81 50/Tan
APA-2 #2 AWG 1.85 0.68 0.24 0.60 3.06 0.81 50/Tan
APA-1 #1 AWG 2.01 0.84 0.26 0.60 3.06 0.81 50/Tan
APA-1/0 1/0 AWG 2.21 0.84 0.29 0.85 3.22 1.08 66/White
APA-2/0 2/0 AWG 2.21 0.84 0.33 0.85 3.22 1.08 66/White
APA-3/0 3/0 AWG 2.59 1.22 0.37 0.85 3.22 1.08 66/White
APA-4/0 4/0 AWG 2.59 1.22 0.42 0.85 3.22 1.08 66/White
APA-250 250 kcmil 2.63 1.22 0.47 1.10 3.50 1.30 87/Brown
APA-300 300 kcmil 2.75 1.34 0.53 1.10 3.50 1.30 87/Brown
APA-350 350 kcmil 2.75 1.34 0.57 1.10 3.50 1.30 87/Brown
APA-400 400 kcmil 3.63 1.60 0.68 1.32 3.75 1.47 99/Pink
APA-500 500 kcmil 3.63 1.60 0.68 1.32 3.75 1.47 99/Pink
APA-600 600 kcmil 3.67 1.64 0.73 1.46 4.06 1.72 115/Yellow
APA-750 750 kcmil 3.79 1.76 0.81 1.46 4.06 1.72 115/Yellow
APA-1000 1000 kcmil 4.03 2.00 0.90 1.70 3.33 2.04 140/–
Offset pin style
CAT. NO. WIRE SIZE
A
OVERALL LENGTH

(IN.)
D
BARREL DIA.
(IN.)
E
BOOT LENGTH
(IN.)
F
BOOT DIAMETER
(IN.)
DIE/COLOUR
CODE
OAPA-2/0 2/0 AWG 2.21 0.84 0.33 0.85 3.22 1.08 66/White
OAPA-3/0 3/0 AWG 2.59 1.22 0.37 0.85 3.22 1.08 66/White
OAPA-4/0 4/0 AWG 2.59 1.22 0.42 0.85 3.22 1.08 66/White
OAPA-250 250 kcmil 2.63 1.22 0.47 1.10 3.50 1.30 87/Brown
OAPA-300 300 kcmil 2.75 1.34 0.53 1.10 3.50 1.30 87/Brown
OAPA-350 350 kcmil 2.75 1.34 0.57 1.10 3.50 1.30 87/Brown
OAPA-400 400 kcmil 3.63 1.60 0.68 1.32 3.75 1.47 99/Pink
OAPA-500 500 kcmil 3.63 1.60 0.68 1.32 3.75 1.47 99/Pink
OAPA-600 600 kcmil 3.67 1.64 0.73 1.46 4.06 1.72 115/Yellow
OAPA-750 750 kcmil 3.79 1.76 0.81 1.46 4.06 1.72 115/Yellow
OAPA-1000 1000 kcmil 4.03 2.00 0.90 1.70 3.33 2.04 140/–
D
A
B
C